

SC No.394/19
FIR No. 915/17
PS. Mehrauli
State Vs. Prabhu Dayal

26.08.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
All accused persons with counsel.

Arguments on charge heard from both the sides.

From the statement of complainant and other witnesses and material available on record, I am of the view that *prima facie* case for the offence u/s 308/323/506 r/w sec. 34 IPC is made out against all accused persons. In addition, accused Girjesh is also liable to be charged for the offences u/s 354/354B IPC.

Charges framed accordingly to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List for PE on **07.11.2019**. Let public witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 26.08.2019