

SC 394/19
STATE Vs. Prabhu Dayal
FIR No.915/2017
PS Mehrauli

04.02.2020

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons on bail with counsel.
PW Ikramul is present today.

It is, however, informed today by counsel for accused persons that the matter is likely to be settled between the parties, thereafter, they will move to Hon'ble High Court for quashing.

Even the witness Ikramul who is the brother of the complainant also confirmed that matter has been settled.

In view of the said circumstances, case is adjourned for 30.04.2020.

In the meantime, parties are directed to take appropriate steps.

Copy of order be given dasti, as prayed for.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 04.02.2020