

10
SC
394/2019
STATE
Vs.
PRABHU DAYAL
FIR no. 915 /2017
DLST010044132019
24.03.2021

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Mr. S P Paul, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
All accused on bail.

PW ASI Shyam Lal is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused persons and complainant have compromised the matter and they are going to jointly file quashing petition before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

List the matter for further proceedings on 22.5.2021.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi /24.03.2021