

4
SC
394/2019
STATE
Vs.
PRABHU DAYAL
915 /2017

04.06.2022

Pr: Mr. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. S.P Paul, Ld. Counsel for the accused along with accused
All accused on bail.

It is submitted by Ld. defence counsel that the quashing petition could
not be filed till date.

Matter is adjourned

List this matter for PE on **22.09.2022**.

(Anil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/ 04.06.2022/ng